hOmelabs LLC 37 E. 18th St., 7th Floor NY New York United States 10003

Date: January 8, 2018

FCC ID: 2ANVP-SMARTPLUG

Model Number: HME080021N

To:

Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21048

To Whom It May Concern,

Original FCC ID: **2ALQW-INTELLIPLUG**; Model Number: **intelliPLUG** New FCC ID: **2ANVP-SMARTPLUG**; Model Number: **HME080021N**

This is to advise and officially, that we, **hOmelabs LLC.** hereby declare that the product name is same and only FCC ID and model number difference as market requirement;

We, hOmelabs LLC, declare that this EUT (FCC ID: 2ANVP-SMARTPLUG), the mainboard, Schematic, Hardware version, Software version, structure and internal photos are same as FCC ID: 2ALQW-INTELLIPLUG;

If you have any query, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

(Signed)

Name / Title: Emily Nalven/Corporate Secretary

(mily Nalven

Company: hOmelabs LLC

Address: 37 E. 18th St., 7th Floor NY New York United States 10003

Phone: 929-314-0676

Fax: N/A

E-Mail: emily@homelabs.com